Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — Lake Cachuma Daily Operations
RECLAMA_TION Run Date: 1/10/2025

December 2024

STORAGE ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* CCWA PRECIP ON RELEASE - AF. EVAPORATION  PRECIP
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW AF. INFLOW AF. RES.SURF.AF. TUNNEL HILTON CREEK OUTLET SPILLWAY AF. INCH INCHES

746.67 174,290
1 746.64 174,203 -87 -18.3 0.0 0.0 249 13.5 16.0 0.0 14.3 0.090 0.00
2 746.62 174,145 -58 -4.5 0.0 0.0 23.5 134 15.0 0.0 1.6 0.010 0.00
3 746.60 174,087 -58 34.0 0.0 0.0 34.0 134 16.0 0.0 28.6 0.180 0.00
4 746.57 174,001 -86 -7.8 0.0 0.0 38.7 134 15.0 0.0 11.1 0.070 0.00
5 746.55 173,944 -57 19.3 0.0 0.0 39.0 134 16.0 0.0 7.9 0.050 0.00
6 746.52 173,857 -87 -7.5 0.0 0.0 41.6 134 15.0 0.0 9.5 0.060 0.00
7 746.50 173,800 -57 24.8 0.0 0.0 39.7 134 16.0 0.0 12.7 0.080 0.00
8 746.47 173,714 -86 5.6 0.0 0.0 442 134 15.0 0.0 19.0 0.120 0.00
9 746.45 173,656 -58 21.2 0.0 0.0 39.7 134 15.0 0.0 11.1 0.070 0.00
10 746.42 173,570 -86 -4.5 0.0 0.0 42.6 134 16.0 0.0 9.5 0.060 0.00
1 746.39 173,484 -86 3.8 0.0 0.0 42.4 134 15.0 0.0 19.0 0.120 0.00
12 746.35 173,369 -115 -27.8 0.0 0.0 46.7 134 16.0 0.0 11.1 0.070 0.00
13 746.33 173,311 -58 26.0 0.0 0.0 493 134 15.0 0.0 6.3 0.040 0.00
14 746.32 173,283 -28 124.1 0.0 0.0 44.6 13.3 15.0 0.0 79.2 0.500 0.00
15 746.29 173,196 -87 -36.3 0.0 24.0 40.6 134 16.0 0.0 47 0.030 0.10
16 746.25 173,081 -115 -36.1 0.0 0.0 41.1 133 15.0 0.0 9.5 0.060 0.00
17 746.23 173,024 -57 30.6 0.0 0.0 514 13.3 15.0 0.0 7.9 0.050 0.00
18 746.20 172,938 -86 12.3 0.0 0.0 53.2 13.3 16.0 0.0 15.8 0.100 0.00
19 746.18 172,880 -58 375 0.0 0.0 514 13.3 15.0 0.0 15.8 0.100 0.00
20 746.14 172,765 -115 -18.7 0.0 0.0 538 13.3 15.0 0.0 14.2 0.090 0.00
21 746.13 172,736 -29 60.5 0.0 0.0 48.6 133 15.0 0.0 12.6 0.080 0.00
22 746.10 172,650 -86 39 0.0 0.0 55.9 133 16.0 0.0 47 0.030 0.00
23 746.07 172,535 -115 -31.2 0.0 0.0 44 .4 13.3 15.0 0.0 11.1 0.070 0.00
24 746.06 172,535 0 829 0.0 0.0 451 13.3 15.0 0.0 9.5 0.060 0.00
25 746.06 172,535 0 7.7 0.0 55.0 29.7 13.3 15.0 0.0 47 0.030 0.23
26 746.04 172,478 -57 9.5 0.0 0.0 27.2 13.3 15.0 0.0 11.0 0.070 0.00
27 746.01 172,391 -87 -23.3 0.0 24 27.3 13.3 16.0 0.0 9.5 0.060 0.01
28 746.00 172,363 -28 336 0.0 24 279 13.2 15.0 0.0 7.9 0.050 0.01
29 745.99 172,334 -29 46.3 0.0 24 384 13.3 15.0 0.0 11.0 0.070 0.01
30 745.96 172,248 -86 -7.9 0.0 0.0 389 13.2 15.0 0.0 11.0 0.070 0.00
31 745.93 172,162 -86 -12.3 0.0 24 374 13.2 16.0 0.0 9.5 0.060 0.01
TOTALS -2,128 347.4 0.0 88.6 1,263.2 4135 476.0 0.0 411.3 2.600 0.37

AVERAGE 173,138

Comments: *Computed inflow is the sum of change in storage, releases and evaporation minus precip on the reservoir surface and CCWA inflow.
Indicated outlet release includes leakage from outlet valves and spillway gates.
Data based on a 24 hour period ending 0800.






